With reference to your resignation letter dated 16th October, 2024 we hereby, enclose your full & 
final settlement. 

Please find enclosed herewith the payment transfer advice towards your Full & Final settlement 
thru NEFT to your A/c for Rs.13, 181 (Rupees Thirteen Thousand One Hundred and Eighty One 
Only) 

We hereby release you from the services of the company based on the satisfactory completion of 

your Full & Final clearance. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

Biplob Banerjee 

Chief Human Resource Officer